FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

01 FC:581

MRP 11-30-00 12-18-2000



101554727

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



## PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type	Ç	onveyance Ty	pe		JG.
<b>√</b> New	[	<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security	Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID#	dation)	License	Change	of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram	e # [	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Fram	e #	(m	U.S. Govern se ONLY by U.S. Govern epartmental File	ernment Agencies	) ret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additiona	al names of conve	ying parties atta	I <b>ched</b> Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 1) RICHARD S. BIZ	ZAR				11/15/00
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional n	ames of receiving	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) XYBERNAUT CO	PRPORATION				If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 12701 FAIR LAK	ES CIR.	3-11-4-11-4			representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) HYATT PLAZA,	STE. 550	A straight for the straight of			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) FAIRFAX	v	A		22033	
Domestic Representative	ity e Name and Add	State/Country		Zip Code	
Name		Ente	r for the first Recei	iving Party only	•
Address (line 1)	, A. D				
A .1.1 (I) (I)		. Levi dia se esc.			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington.

40.00 DP

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 19-2-19-2-1

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716-634-2280
Name JAMES J. RALABATE		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) 5792 MAIN ST.		
Address (line 4) WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14221		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	mt #1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)  O 9 7 2 7 0 6 /  If this document is being filed together with a new Pawas	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	at for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account Number: #	18-0080 Yes <b>V</b> No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

JAMES J. RALABATE

Name of Person Signing

11/30/00

Date

Docket No. X2011D

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I, RICHARD S. BIZAR, residing at 3007 Westhurst Ln., Oakton, VA 22124-1750, having invented certain new and useful Improvements in SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING METAL DETERIORATION ON MARITIME VESSELS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on November 15..., 2000 and further identified as Docket No. X2011D, and,

Whereas, XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 12701 Fair Lakes Circle, Suite 550, Fairfax, Virginia, 22033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, RICHARD S. BIZAR, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said XYBERNAUT CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

RICHARD S. BIZAR

**RECORDED: 11/30/2000** 

Date: NOV. 15, 2000

State of VIRGINIA )
County of FAIRFAX)

On this day of November, 2000 before me personally appeared RICHARD S. BIZAR, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

PATENT

REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0776